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CLASS SCHEDULE
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Dates and Deadlines

Summer Session 2018

Instruction begins May 21, June 18, and July 16, and ends no later than August 9.

Final exams will be held during the last class meeting.

March26-April1. . . . ... . Early registration for continuing students
April2. oo Open registration begins
Julytg. oo Deadline to petition for summer graduation

For classes that begin the week of May 21

May 15. . o oo Tuition due
May20 . ... ... Last day to register
May 27. . oo Last day to drop with no record and 100% refund

For classes that begin the week of June 18

Junet2 .. Tuition due
June1z oo Last day to register
June24. ... Last day to drop with no record and 100% refund

For classes that begin the week of July 16

Julyto. .o Tuition due
Julyts. oo Last day to register
July22. ..o Last day to drop with no record and 100% refund

May28. . . . Memorial Day (college closed)
Julyq . oo Independence Day (college closed)
June22-Augusti1o . .. ..o College offices closed on Fridays

Tuition due dates

e May 15—Tuition due for May-start classes
e June 12—Tuition due for June-start classes

e July 10—Tuition due for July-start classes

Tuition and Fees

(per credit hour) On-campus Online
In Parkland College District 505 $164 $164
In Parkland College District 5o5 Tier2  $245.50 $245.50

class prefixes AFM, ALV, AVI (except AVI 111 and AVI 112), CNH, DHG,
LPN, NUR, OTA, RTT, SUR, VTT, and XRA

Out-of-district
lllinois residents $370.00 $245.50
Out-of-state/international $529.00 $300.50

Additional fees are noted in the class listings. A service fee of
2.7% for payment with credit/debit card will be added.

Pay tuition by the deadline to avoid classes being dropped for
non-payment (see above). You are responsible for officially drop-
ping classes to avoid bills and failing grades. Do not assume you
have been dropped for non-attendance or non-payment.

How to Pay

e Financial Aid—verify status at my.parkland.edu (logon
required)

Cashier office, room U250 (payment dropbox located
outside door)

Mail check to Parkland College, Cashier, Room U250, 2400
W. Bradley Ave., Champaign, IL 61821

Online at my.parkland.edu (logon required)

Nelnet payment plan www.parkland.edu/nelnet

Refunds

If the college cancels a class, a full refund will be processed
automatically.



Withdrawing from classes

e To drop a class with no record and receive a refund, you must either drop the class online by the Sunday following the first day

of class, OR go to Admissions and Records, U214, by the Friday following the first day of class; or by Thursday between June 22—
August 10 when the college is closed on Fridays. No refunds are given for withdrawing from a class after those deadlines.

You may withdraw from any class until 5pm on the last business day of the week before the last week of instruction (this does
not include final exam week). Withdrawing after the first week of class results in a “W” grade on your transcript and no refund.
To withdraw you should speak with your instructor, department chair, or program director to request their signature on the
withdrawal form. You must withdraw in person at Admissions and Records in U214, by emailing the form to admissions@
parkand.edu, or by mailing in a “Withdraw from Classes” form (download at www.parkland.edu/admissions/forms.aspx) before
the deadline.

If you are receiving financial aid, changing your schedule may affect it. Please check with the Office of Financial Aid and Veteran
Services, U286, prior to making schedule changes or withdrawing from classes.

Summer session classes

online classes ENG 161 Creative Writng I-Fiction PHI 105  Introduction to Ethics
ENG 162 Creative Writing I-Poetry PHY 120 How Things Work
: GEO 140 World Geograph PHY 121  General Physics |
Login to COBRA to start your class. GEO 143 Geo of Undgrdeve)IlAreas PHY 122 General thsics Il
ACC 101  Financial Accounting HCS 154 Medical Terminology PHY 129 How Things Work Lab
ACC102 Managerial Accounting HCS 174  Legal Issues/Health Care POS 120 Intro Political Science
ANT 101 Intro to Anthropology HIS 101 Hist of Western Civ | POS 122 American National Govern
ANT 103 Intro Cultural Anthropology HIS 104  History of the US to 1877 PSY 101  Intro to Psychology
ART 165  Art Appreciation HIS 105  Hist of U.S. 1877 to Pres PSY 107  Human Sexuality
ART 166 Intro to Non-Western Art HIS 108  World History | PSY 203  Abnormal Psych
AST 101 The Solar System HIS 109  World History Il PSY 205  Intro Social Psychology
BIO 100  Intro to Biology HIS 120  Afr-Amer Hist to 1865 PSY 207  Intro Child Psychology
BIO 101  General Biology | HIS 121 African Am His 1865-PRES PSY 208 Adolescent Psychology
BIO 104  Environmental Bio/Sustainablty HPI 110 Foodservice Sanitation Cert PSY 209 Human Growth & Develop
BIO 106  Heredity and Society HPI214  Hospitalty Indstry Semnr PSY 220  Educational Psychology
BIO 109 Intro to Plant Biology HUM 101 Western Culture: Antig-Renais PSY 222  Industrl/Organizatnl Psy
BIO 120  Fund of Nutrition HUM 102 Western Culture: Renais-Pres REL 102  World’s Great Religions
BIO 186  Heredity & Society Lab HUM 103 Cult Val - Eastern World SOC 101  Intro to Sociology
BUS 101  Intro to Business HUM 104 Islamic Culture & Civil SOC 200 Soc of Marriage & Family
BUS 106  Bus/Organizatnl Ethics HUM 105 Cltrs Subsaharan Africa THE 100  Theatre Appreciation
BUS 204  Legal Envirnmnt-Business HUM 106 Latin Amer Culture/Civ THE 101 History of Theater
BUS 264  Introduction to Finance HUM 107 Intro to Mexican Culture THE 124  Film Appreciation
CHD 105  Child Growth/Development HUM 122 Native Am Culture/N Amer THE 125  Film History
EEE 182 gt]ro to Cf}Emistgy L KIN 160  Intro to Kinesiology
emistry/Everyday Lite KIN 164  Intro/Sports and Exercise Psyc
CHE 106 Chem/Health Professions KIN 168 Theo/riSS/Princ Coaching g May 1 9—J u Iy 31
CHE 107 Chem for Health Prof Il KIN 181  Health Education )
CIS112  Computing Essentials KIN 186  Intro to Human Movement CIT254  LandSurveying
CIS122  Intro/Computer Programming LAS 189 Intro Lib Arts/Sciences
CIS 134 Spreadsheet Ap (MS Excel) LIT120  Intro to Literature May 21 —J une 4
CIsS 152 PC Maintnanc/OS Concepts LIT127  Introduction to Fiction
CIS200  Business Computer System LIT 141 Intro to African-American Lit AFM 253 Steering and Suspension
CJS 104 Introduction to Corrections MAT 072 Mathematical Literacy
CJS 127  Juvenile Delinquency MAT 098 Intermediate Algebra
COM 101 Intro Mass Communication MAT ?03 G;ieraﬁzt&atﬁematics May 21 _J u ne 8
COM 103 Intro to Public Speaking MAT 108  Intro/Applied Statistics CNH 218 CNH Equpmnt Air Cond II
COM 292 Interpersonal Comm MAT 110  Business Mathematics COM 103 Intro tg pib“c Speakin
CSC 105  Appl/Computers in Busn/Commrc MAT 124 College Algebra DPE 238 Vehicular Air CoEd | J
CSC 123  Computer Scil (C/C++) MAT 125 College Trigonometry ENG 101 Composition |
CSC 125 Cmptr Scill/Prog in C++ MAT 141 Finite Mathematics HUM 105 CItrspSubsaharan Africa
€SC 128 Intro to Linux MAT 160  Statistics KIN 183 First Aid and CPR
CSC 140  Computer Science | (java) MGT 101 Principles of Management MUS 100 Music Fundamentals
CSC256 Computer Science Il (Java) MGT 113 Human Relatns/Workplace MUS 121 Music Appreciation
ECO 101 Prin of Macroeconomics MKT 101 Intro to Marketing MUS 123 Intro to FXinerican Music
ECO 102 Prin of Microeconomics MUS 100 Music Fundamentals :
EDU 104 Intro to Special Educatn i iati PHY 143 Modern Physics
>P MUS 121 Music Appreciation POS 120 Intro Political Science
ENG 101 Composition | MUS 123  Intro to American Music THE 100 Theatre Appreciation
ENG 102 Composition II MUS 124  Intro to Non-Western Music THE 101 Histor oprpheater
ENG 106 Accelerated Composition PHI 100  Logic/Critical Thinking THE 124 Film Agpreciation

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class)
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit



May 21-June 15

BIO 100
BIO 106
BIO 186
ECO 101
ECO 102
FRE 100
HIS 101

HIS 104
HIS 105

HIS 108

HIS 120

HPI 110

MAT 108
MSG 115
POS 122
PSY 101

PSY 203
PSY 205
PSY 207
PSY 208
PSY 209
SOC 101
SPA 100
SPA 101

SPA 102

Intro to Biology

Heredity and Society
Heredity & Society Lab
Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Intro to Basic French |
Hist of Western Civ |
History of the US to 1877
Hist of U.S. 1877 to Pres
World History |

Afr-Amer Hist to 1865
Foodservice Sanitation Cert
Intro/Applied Statistics
Business Practices/Ethics
American National Govern
Intro to Psychology
Abnormal Psych

Intro Social Psychology
Intro Child Psychology
Adolescent Psychology
Human Growth & Develop
Intro to Sociology

Intro to Basic Spanish |
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish Il

May 21-June 28

GEO 140
WLD 113

World Geography
Gas Tungsten Arc Welding

May 21-July 1

HCS 151
HCS 173

Health Care Records Mgt
Applied Electrocardiology

May 21-July 6

ACC 101

Financial Accounting

May 21-July 12

AFD 211
AFD 272
AFD 273
AFD 296
BIO 109
HCS 154
HCS 155
HCS 173
MAT 131
SPA 220

Auto Work Experience
Motorsport Work Exp |
Motorsport Work Exp Il
Motorsport Vehicle Syst. Asmnt
Intro to Plant Biology

Medical Terminology
Pharmacology/Allied Hlth
Applied Electrocardiology
Applied Mathematics

Spanish Converstn & Cultr

May 21-August 9

ACR 134
ACR 136
AFD 211
AGB 191
AGB 291
BUS 250
BUS 252
BUS 264
CIs 112

CIS 122

CIT 230

CIT 233

CSC 105
CsC 123
DTP 120

Collisn Repair Wk Exp 2
Collisn Repair Wk Exp 3

Auto Work Experience
Agri-Bus Work Exploratn
Agri-Business Work Exper
Bus Work Experience |

Bus Work Experience II
Introduction to Finance
Computing Essentials
Intro/Computer Programming
Construction Field Exper
Surveying Field Experience
Appl/Computers in Busn/Commrc
Computer Sci | (C/C++)
Nutrition & Diet Therapy

EMS 113
EST 110
HCS 190
HCS 191
HCS 192
HCS 193
HPI 214
HPI 215
IND 288
KIN 103
KIN 147
KIN 203
KIN 247
MFT 151
MFT 152
MFT 153
MFT 154
NAS 111
THE 125
WLD 111
WLD 216

June 2—-August 7

CIT 254

Paramedic |

Engr Sci/Tech Cad Wk Ex
A/P of Speech/Hear Mech
Hearing Science

Intro to Audiology

Aural Rehabilitation
Hospitalty Indstry Semnr
Hospitalty Indstry Wk Ex
Independent Study
Exercise Fitness

Weight Training

Exercise Fitness Il

Weight Training Il
Manufacturing Work Exp |
Manufacturing Wk Exp Il
Manufacturing Wk Exp Il
Manufacturing Wk Exp IV
Basic Nurs Asst Train Prog
Film History
Introduction to Welding
Welding Certification |

Land Surveying

June 5-June 25

AFM 217

Climate Control Systems

June 18-July 12

ECO 102

Prin of Microeconomics

June 18-July 26

ALM 001
ANT 101
ANT 103
ANT 220
ANT 289
BIO 120
CHD 105
CJS 104
CJs 127
ECO 101
ECO 102
HIS 101
HIS 105
HIS 109
HIS 121
HPI 110
HUM 104
HUM 105
KIN 183
KIN 186
LAS 189
MAT 108
PHI 100
POS 120
POS 122
PSY 101
PSY 107
PSY 203
PSY 207
PSY 209
PSY 220
SOC 101
SOC 200
SPA 101
SPA 102
SPA 103
SPA 104

ALM Payroll Section

Intro to Anthropology
Intro Cultural Anthropology
Field Archeology

Topics in Anthropology
Fund of Nutrition

Child Growth/Development
Introduction to Corrections
Juvenile Delinquency

Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Hist of Western Civ |

Hist of U.S. 1877 to Pres
World History |l

African Am His 1865-PRES
Foodservice Sanitation Cert
Islamic Culture & Civil

Cltrs Subsaharan Africa
First Aid and CPR

Intro to Human Movement
Intro Lib Arts/Sciences
Intro/Applied Statistics
Logic/Critical Thinking
Intro Political Science
American National Govern
Intro to Psychology
Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psych

Intro Child Psychology
Human Growth & Develop
Educational Psychology
Intro to Sociology

Soc of Marriage & Family
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il

June 18-August 9

ACC 101
ACC 102
AFD 211
AFD 217
AFD 272
AFD 273
AFD 296
AGB 191
AGB 291
ALN 135
ART 128
ART 145
ART 165
ART 166
ART 245
AST 101
AVI 101
AVI 120
AVI 129
AVI 140
AVI 200
AVI 209
AVI 220
AVI 222
AVI 280
BIO 101
BIO 104
BIO 111
BIO 121
BIO 122
BIO 123
BIO 166
BIO 225
BUS 101
BUS 106
BUS 204
CCS 098
CCS 099
CHE 100
CHE 101
CHE 102
CHE 104
CHE 106
CHE 106
CHE 107
ClIs 112
Cls 122
CIS 134
Cls 137
CIS 152
CIS 200
CIS 298
CNH 119
COM 101
COM 103
COM 120
COM 292
CsC 123
CsC 123
CsC 125
CsC 128
CsC 133
CSC 140
CSC 256
CTC 119
CTC130
CTC132
CTC135
CTC 139
CTC157
CTC 171
CTC172
CTC173

Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Auto Work Experience
Basic Refrigeration
Motorsport Work Exp |
Motorsport Work Exp Il
Motorsport Vehicle Syst. Asmnt
Agri-Bus Work Exploratn
Agri-Business Work Exper
Elementary Chemistry
Digital Photography
Ceramics |

Art Appreciation

Intro to Non-Western Art
Ceramics Il

The Solar System

Private Pilot |

Private Pilot Il

Commercial Instrument |
Commercial Instrument |l
Commercial Pilot |
Commercial Pilot Il

Flight Instructor Cert
Instrument Flight Instructor
Multiengine Land

General Biology |
Environmental Bio/Sustainablty
Basic Anatomy/Physiology
Anatomy and Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology Il
Microbiology

Microbiology Lab Prncpls
Pathophysiology

Intro to Business
Bus/Organizatnl Ethics
Legal Envirnmnt-Business
Critical Comp Skills |
Critical Comp Skills I

Intro to Chemistry

General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il
Chemistry/Everyday Life
Chem/Health Professions
Chem/Health Professions
Chem for Health Prof I
Computing Essentials
Intro/Computer Programming
Spreadsheet Ap (MS Excel)
PC Maintnanc/OS Concepts
Web Design and Development |
Business Computer System
CSIT Work Experience
CNH Dealer Wrk Exp |

Intro Mass Communication
Intro to Public Speaking
Interpersonal Comm
Internship & Seminar
Computer Sci | (C/C++)
Computer Sci | (C/C++)
Cmptr Sci ll/Prog in C++
Intro to Linux

PC Hardwr/OS Maintenance
Computer Science | (java)
Computer Science Il (Java)
Microsoft Outlook

Basic Keyboarding
Computer Basics
Keyboarding Skill Building
Computer Basics ||

Google Applications

Word Processing Appl 1
Word Processing Appl 2
Word Processing Appl 3

SUMMER 2018



CTC 174  Spreadsheet Applicatns 1 HUM 122 Native Am Culture/N Amer PHI 100  Logic/Critical Thinking

CTC 175 Spreadsheet Applicatns 2 KIN 103 Exercise Fitness PHI 103  Intro to Philosophy

CTC 176  Spreadsheet Applicatns 3 KIN 147 Weight Training PHI 105  Introduction to Ethics

CTC 177 Database Applications 1 KIN 160  Intro to Kinesiology PHY 120 How Things Work

CTC 178 Database Applications 2 KIN 164 Intro/Sports and Exercise Psyc PHY 121  General Physics |

CTC 179 Database Applications 3 KIN 168  Theories/Princ Coaching PHY 122  General Physics Il

CTC 190 Intro to Publisher KIN 181  Health Education PHY 129 How Things Work Lab

CTC 193  Windows KIN 203  Exercise Fitness Il PHY 141 Mechanics

CTC 197 Presentation Applctns 1 KIN 247 Weight Training Il PHY 142  Electricity/Magnetism

CTC 198 Presentatn Applicatns Il LAS 189 Intro Lib Arts/Sciences PSY 107  Intro to Psychology

CTC 271  Word Processing Apps IV LIT120  Intro to Literature PSY 222  Industrl/Organizatnl Psy
DPE 215 Diesel Work Exper | LIT 127  Introduction to Fiction REL 102 World’s Great Religions
EDU 104 Intro to Special Educatn LIT 141 Intro to African-American Lit REL 105  Bible: New Testament

ENG 098 Writing Skills Review | MAT 060 Pre-Algebra Skills RTT 136 Clinical Practicum Il

ENG 099 Writing Skills Review Il MAT 072 Mathematical Literacy SPA 101  Beginning Spanish |

ENG 101 Composition | MAT 097 Geometry THE 100  Theatre Appreciation

ENG 102 Composition Il MAT 098 Intermediate Algebra THE 124 Film Appreciation

ENG 106 Accelerated Composition MAT 098 Intermediate Algebra WLD 213 Adv Gas Tungsten Arc Weld
ENG 161 Creative Writng I-Fiction MAT 098 Intermediate Algebra

ENG 162 Creative Writing I-Poetry MAT 107  General Ed Mathematics

ENS201  Engr Mech | (stitics) MAT 108  Intro/Applied Statistics Ju Iy 2-Ju Iy 27

ESL 071 Reading/Vocabulary | MAT 110 Business Mathematics } A
ESL 081 Listen/gpeak/Pronuync I MAT 124 College Algebra AFM 132 - Interni Combustion Engines
ESL086 Englang Pronunciation MAT 125 College Trigonometry

ESL091  Grammar/Reading/Writing | MAT 128 Calculus/Analyt Geom | J u Iy 2—Augu st 9
EST 113 Work Experience and Ethics MAT 129 Calculus/Analyt Geom Il

GDS 108 Design Media/Principles MAT 141  Finite Mathematics HCS 155  Pharmacology/Allied Hith
GEO 140 World Geography MAT 143  Calculus/Bus & Soc Sci MAS 158  Admin of Medication

GEO 143 Geo of Undrdevel Areas MAT 160 Statistics

GIS116  GIS Seminar MAT 228 Calculus/Analyt Geom IlI -

HCS 151  Health Care Records Mgt MAT 229 Diff Eq/intr Matrix Thry Ju Iy 16 August 2
HCS 153 Phlebotomy S-kiIIs MFT 151 Manufactur?ng Work Exp | MUS 121 Music Appreciation

HCS 154  Medical Terminology MFT 152 Manufacturing Wk Exp Il

HCS 174  Legal Issues/Health Care MGT 101 Principles of Management

HPI 132 Regort/Event Operations MGT 113 Human ReIatns/ch)grkaace Ju‘y 1 6—August 9
HUM 101 Western Culture: Antig-Renais MKT 101 Intro to Marketing

HUM 102 Western Culture: Renais-Pres MUS 121  Music Appreciation COM 103 Intro to Public Speaking
HUM 103 Cult Val - Eastern World MUS 123 Intro to American Music ECO 101 Prin of Macroeconomics
HUM 106 Latin Amer Culture/Civ MUS 124 Intro to Non-Western Music POS 122 American National Govern
HUM 107 Intro to Mexican Culture NAS 111 Basic Nurs Asst Train Prog THE 100  Theatre Appreciation

THE 124 Film Appreciation

Course |-|St|“g How to read course listing:

m Accounting sections numbered 100-199 = classes begin May 21

. . . sections numbered 200-299 = classes begin June 18
ACC101 Financial Accounting  (3.00 hrs.) sections numbered 300~ = classes begin July 16
Additional course fee: $12.00 300-399 = g y

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C or no letter following course number = on-campus

higher. E = work experience section T = technology section
All online sections: Required proctored exams, contact instructor. H = hybrid section U = open-entry, open-exit
20TH HYO = 6:00P-8:50P M 6/18-8/9 B213 I = international section W = online section
451TW ONL 5/21-7/6 TBA R = restricted section
452W ONL 5/21-7/6 TBA
453W ONL 5/21-7/6 TBA
ACC 102 Managerial Accounting (3.00 hrs.) ACR 136 Collisn Repair Wk Exp 3 (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00 Additional course fee: $30.00
Prerequisite: ACC 101. Prerequisite: ACR 131 and ACR 134.
All online sections: Required proctored exams, contact instructor. 101E LAB 5/21-8/9 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA .
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA [Y3:) Automotive
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA AFD 211 Auto Work Experience (2.00-4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $42.00-$84.00
XL Automotive Collision Repair Prerequisite: AFD 110, AFD 111, AFD 113, and AFD 210 or
ACR134 Collisn Repair Wk Exp2 (2.0 hrs.) department chair approval.
Additional course fee: $30.00 101E EXP 5/21-7/12 TBA
Prerequisite: ACR 131. 102E EXP 5/21-89 TBA
101E LAB 5/21-8/9 TBA 202E EXP 6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class)
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 3



AFD 217 Basic Refrigeration (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $84.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement AFD 110 and AFD 115, or
department chair approval.
201 LEC  8:30A-11:45A TWR 6/18-8/9 T117

AFD 272 Motorsport Work Exp1 (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $42.00

Prerequisite: AFD 210 and AFD 298, or department chair approval.

101E EXP 5/21-7/12 TBA
201E EXP 6/18-8/9 TBA

AFD 273 Motorsport Work Exp Il (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $42.00

Prerequisite: AFD 210 and AFD 298, or department chair approval.

101E EXP 5/21-7/12 TBA
201E EXP 6/18-8/9 TBA

AFD 296 Motorsport Vehicle Syst. Asmnt (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $63.00

Prerequisite: AFD 110 or AFD 297, or department chair approval.
201 LEC  6:00P-9:40P TR 5/21-7/12 T17
202 LEC  6:00P-9:40P TR 6/18-8/9 T17

YZT] Automotive Ford Asset Program

AFM 132 Internl Combustion Engines (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $80.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement.
301 LEC  9:00A-12:40P  MTWRF 7/3-7/30 T118
LAB  1:30P-3:20P MTWRF 73-7/30 T118

AFM 217 Climate Control Systems (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $80.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement. Approval of ASSET director or
department chair required.
301 LEC  8:00A-12:45P MTWRF  6/5-7/2 T118
LAB  8:00A-12:45P MTWRF  6/5-7/2 T118

AFM 253 Steering and Suspension (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $60.00

Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement. Approval of ASSET director or
department chair required.

101 LEC  9:00A-12:00P MTWRF  5/21-6/4 T118
LAB  1:00P-3:45P MTWRF  5/21-6/4 T118
XT3 Agriculture

AGB 191 Agri-Bus Work Exploratn (2.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $20.00

Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement.
101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA
201E EXP 6/18-8/9 TBA

AGB 291 Agri-Business Work Exper (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $40.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement.
101E EXP
201E EXP

[XIT Applied Learning Math

ALM 001 ALM Payroll Section (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $3.00
201 LEC
249 LEC

5/21-8/9 TBA
6/18-8/9 TBA

6/18-7/26  TBA
6/18-7/26  TBA

[XTY] Applied Learning Natural Scien

ALN 135 Elementary Chemistry (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $3.00

230 LEC 2:00P-2:50P TR 6/18-8/9 D126
Anthropology

ANT 101 Intro to Anthropology (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement.
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

ANT 103 Intro Cultural Anthropology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or

higher.
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

ANT 220 Field Archeology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
Note: First class meeting includes orientation. Remaining meetings
are on site. Contact instructor for additional information.

202 LAB 6/18-7/26 TBA

LAB  9:00A-10:55A MTWR  6/18-7/26 D142

ANT 289 Topics in Anthropology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
00TH HYC

ART LU

ART 128 Digital Photography (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $93.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
201  LEC  9:00A-11:45A

ART 145 Ceramics| (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $36.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement.

201 LEC  9:00A-11:45A° MTWR

ART 165 Art Appreciation (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $30.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

ART 166 Intro to Non-Western Art (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $30.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
251w ONL

ART 245 Ceramicsil (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $36.00
Prerequisite: ART 145 with a grade of C or higher.
201 LEC  9:00A-11:45A  MTWR 6/18-8/9 C193

5:00P-7:30P TR 6/18-7/26 D151

MTWR 6/18-8/9  DO17

6/18-8/9  C193

6/18-8/9 TBA

SUMMER 2018



[X3d Astronomy

AST 101 The Solar System (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or

higher.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

Y71 Aviation

AVI 101 Private Pilot1 (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $6,819.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement; MAT 107 placement; and non-

native speakers of English: ibt TOEFL score - min. 85 overall (min. 22

listening; min. 26 speaking).
Note: Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students
must select one from: 8:00-10:00 MTWRFS; 10:00-12:00 MTWRFS;
1:00-3:00 MTWREFS.
201 LAB
LEC  3:30P-4:45P MTWR

AVI 120 Private Pilot Il  (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $8,305.00
Prerequisite: AV| 101 or approval of program director.
Note: Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students
must select one from: 10:00-12:00 MTWRFS; 1:00-3:00 MTWRFS;
3:00-5:00 MTWREFS.

201 LAB 6/18-8/9 AV

LEC  8:00A-9:15A MTWR  6/18-8/9 AVI

AVI 129 Commercial Instrument| (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $7,602.00
Prerequisite: AV| 120 or approval of program director.
Note: Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students
must select one from: 8:00-10:00 MTWRFS; 1:00-3:00 MTWRFS;
3:00-5:00 MTWREFS.

201 LAB 6/18-8/9 AVI

LEC  10:30A-11:45A MTWR  6/18-8/9 AVI

AVI 140 Commercial Instrument 1l (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $8,043.00
Prerequisite: AVI 129 or approval of program director.
Note: Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students
must select one from: 8:00-10:00 MTWRFS; 10:00-12:00 MTWRFS;
1:00-3:00 MTWREFS.
201 LAB
LEC  3:30P-4:45P MTWR

AVI 200 Commercial Pilot1 (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $10,584.00
Prerequisite: AVI 140 or approval of program director.
Note: Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students
must select one from: 8:00-10:00 MTWRFS; 1:00-3:00 MTWRFS;
3:00-5:00 MTWRFS.
201 LAB
LEC  10:30A-11:45A  MTWR

AVI209 Commercial Pilot1l (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $10,500.00
Prerequisite: AVI 200 or approval of program director.
Note: Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students
must select one from: 8:00-10:00 MTWRFS; 10:00-12:00 MTWRFS;
3:00-5:00 MTWREFS.
201 LAB
LEC  1:00P-2:15P

6/18-8/9 AVI
6/18-8/9 AVI

6/18-8/9 AVI
6/18-8/9 AVI

6/18-8/9 AVI
6/18-8/9 AVI

6/18-8/9 AVI

MTWR  6/18-8/9 AVI

AVI 220 Flight Instructor Cert (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6,628.00
Prerequisite: FAA Commercial Pilot Certificate with Instrument
Rating and approval of program director.
Note: A portion of lecture time will be included in flight lab time.
Flight School (Lab) is to be arranged individually. Students must
select one from: 10:00-12:00 MTWRFS; 1:00-3:00 MTWRFS; 3:00-
5:00 MTWREFS.

201 LAB 6/18-8/9 AVI

LEC  8:00A-9:15A MTWR  6/18-8/9 AVI

AVI 222 Instrument Flight Instructor (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $3,707.00
Prerequisite: FAA Commercial Pilot Certificate with Instrument
Rating or approval of program director.
Note: Lecture is included in lab time. Flight School (Lab) is to be
arranged individually. Students must select one from: 8:00-10:00
MTWREFS; 10:00-12:00 MTWREFS; 1:00-3:00 MTWRFS; 3:00-5:00
MTWREFS.

201 LEC 6/18-8/9 AVI

LAB 6/18-8/9 AVI

AVI 280 Multiengine Land (1.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $9,066.00

Prerequisite: approval of program director.

Note: Lecture is included in lab time. Flight School (Lab) is to be
arranged individually. Students must select one from: 8:00-10:00
MTWREFS; 10:00-12:00 MTWRFS; 1:00-3:00 MTWRFS; 3:00-5:00
MTWRFS.

201 LEC 6/18-8/9 AV
LAB 6/18-8/9 AV
M Biology

BIO 100 Intro to Biology (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher

Note: For those with limited biology experience who plan to enroll

in BIO 101, BIO 104, or BIO 111.
151TW ONL

BIO 101 General Biology | (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or

5/21-6/15  TBA

higher.
201  LEC  9:00A-11:45A MW 6/18-8/9 L127
LAB  8:00A-10:45A TR 6/18-8/9 L114
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

BIO 104 Environmental Bio/Sustainablty (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or
higher.

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

BIO 106 Heredity and Society (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or
higher.

Note: Students needing a life science lab course may take BIO 106
and BIO 186 to fulfill this requirement.

151TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class)
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 5



BIO 109 Intro to Plant Biology (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or

higher.
Instructor note: Students must purchase lab materials for this
section.

15TW ONL 5/21-7/12 TBA

BIO 111 Basic Anatomy/Physiology (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
2017 LAB  9:00A-11:45A MW
LEC  9:00A-11:45A TR

BIO 120 Fund of Nutrition (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or

6/18-8/9 L115
6/18-8/9 L115

higher.
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

BIO 121 Anatomy and Physiology | (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00

Prerequisite: Successful completion of high school chemistry, CHE
100, or CHE 106 within the past three years; or satisfactory score on

Parkland’s chemistry competency test and ENG 101 placement.
201 LEC  9:00A-11:45A MW 6/18-8/9 X223
LAB  9:00A-11:45A TR 6/18-8/9 X102
202 LEC  1:00P-3:45P MW 6/18-8/9 X223
LAB  1:00P-3:45P TR 6/18-8/9 X102
203 LEC  6:00P-8:45P MW 6/18-8/9 X223
LAB  6:00P-8:45P TR 6/18-8/9 X102

BIO 122 Anatomy & Physiology Il (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: BIO 121 or equivalent with a grade of C or higher.
201 LEC  9:00A-11:45A MW 6/18-8/9 X222
LAB  9:00A-11:45A TR 6/18-8/9 X101
202 LEC  1:.00P-3:45P MW 6/18-8/9 X222
LAB  1:00P-3:45P TR 6/18-8/9 X101
203 LEC 6:00P-845P MW 6/18-8/9 X222
LAB  6:00P-8:45P TR 6/18-8/9 X101

BIO 123 Microbiology (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $32.00

Prerequisite: BIO 101, BIO 121, BIO 141, or equivalent; or
admission to VTT program and BIO 111 with a grade of C or higher.
All sections: Lab included.

2017 LEC  8:00A-10:45A MTWR 6/18-8/9 L146
202 LEC  12:00P-2:45P  MTWR 6/18-8/9 L146
203 LEC  6:00P-8:45P MTWR  6/18-8/9 L146

BIO 166 Microbiology Lab Prncpls (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $35.00
Prerequisite: approval of department chair.

201 LAB  8:00A-10:45A MTWR 6/18-8/9 L146
202 LAB  12:00P-2:45P  MTWR 6/18-8/9 L146
203 LAB 6:00P-8:45P MTWR  6/18-8/9 L146

BIO 186 Heredity & Society Lab (1.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $4.00

Prerequisite: credit or concurrent enrollment in BIO 106.

Note: Students needing a life science lab course may take BIO 106

and BIO 186 to fulfill this requirement.
15TW ONL

BIO 225 Pathophysiology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $33.00
Prerequisite: BIO 111 or BIO 121 and 122 or equivalent with a
grade of C or higher.

201 LEC  1:00P-3:50P MW

EI'd Business

BUS 101 Intro to Business (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

BUS 106 Bus/Organizatnl Ethics (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or
higher.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

BUS 204 Legal Envirnmnt-Business (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

257w ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

BUS 250 Bus Work Experiencel (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: completion of at least 30 semester hours of college
credit within program area in which placement is desired.

5/21-6/15  TBA

6/18-8/9 X104

101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA
Note: Accounting students only.

102E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA
Note: Management and marketing students
only.

BUS 252 Bus Work Experience Il  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: BUS 250.
101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA

BUS 264 Introduction to Finance (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $9.00

Prerequisite: credit or concurrent enrollment in ACC 102, or
approval of instructor or department chair.

All online sections: Required proctored exams contact instructor.

15TW ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA
153W ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA
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[L] Critical Comprehension Skills

CCS courses focus on reading and study skills essential for college success.

Students enrolling for the first time in a course requiring college-level
reading skills must first take the reading assessment test. They will then
be placed in a CCS course or be exempt based on their performance on
the test.

Students who have appropriate standardized test scores such as ACT or
SAT or who are transferring credit in two reading-intensive courses will
be placed directly into college-level reading classes without taking the
Parkland assessment test.

For more information, call 217/351-2217.

CCS 098 Critical Comp Skills 1  (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: Placement
201  LEC  9:00A-10:15A MTWR  6/18-8/9 C239

CCS 099 Critical Comp Skills 1l (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 with a grade of C or higher, or placement.

2017 LEC  9:00A-10:15A MTWR  6/18-8/9 X227
202 LEC 6:00P-8:45P TR 6/18-8/9 X326
[LT) Child Development

CHD 105 Child Growth/Development (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $18.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement or ENG 098 with a grade of C or
higher.

257W ONL

[13 Chemiistry

CHE 100 Intro to Chemistry (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: MAT 072, placement into MAT 098, or recent high
school algebra with a grade of C or higher.
201 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTR
LAB  10:00A-11:50A W 6/18-8/9 L125
257W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
Note: Lab included. Course requires a solid
math background. It is recommended that stu-
dents have already taken MAT 098 or equivalent,
though MAT 098 is the only prerequisite. Course
work is entirely online with the exception of a
required proctored final exam.

CHE 101 General Chemistryl (5.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $40.00

Prerequisite: recent high school chemistry or CHE 100 with a

grade of C or higher and MAT 086 or MAT 098 with a grade of C or

higher.

201 LEC  9:00A-11:50A MW

LEC  9:00A-9:50A TR 6/18-8/9 L242
LAB  10:00A-12:50P TR 6/18-8/9  M232

CHE 102 General Chemistry Il  (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $40.00
Prerequisite: CHE 101 with a grade of C or higher.
201 LEC  9:00A-9:50A MW 6/18-8/9 L239
LAB  10:00A-12:50P MW 6/18-8/9 M229
LEC  9:00A-11:50A TR 6/18-8/9 L239

6/18-7/26  TBA

6/18-8/9 L217

6/18-8/9 L242

CHE 104 Chemistry/Everyday Life (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
257w ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CHE 106 Chem/Health Professions (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT 072 or equivalent with a grade of C or higher.
201 LEC  9:00A-11:50A MW 6/18-8/9 L256
LAB  9:00A-11:50A TR 6/18-8/9  M229
251TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
Instructor note: Students must purchase 2 lab
kits from the Parkland College Bookstore.

CHE 107 Chem for Health Prof 1l  (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $20.00

Prerequisite: CHE 106 or equivalent with a grade of C or higher.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

[ Computer Information Systems

CIS112 Computing Essentials (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $20.00

All Sections: PC-compatible equipment used in all sections.

Keyboarding ability recommended.
151TW ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CIS 122 Intro/Computer Programming (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT 072 or equivalent.
15TW ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA
201H HYC  3:00P-4:50P TR 6/18-8/9 B114

CIS 134 Spreadsheet Ap (MS Excel) (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: keyboarding ability.

251TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CIS 137 PC Maintnanc/OS Concepts (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $15.00

Prerequisite: functional use of mouse and keyboard expected and

concurrent enrollment in CIS 112 or approval of department chair.
201 LEC  1:00P-3:35P TWR 6/18-8/9 D222

CIS152 Web Design and Development| (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $90.00
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CIS200 Business Computer System (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00

All sections: Need online competency to enroll. Microsoft Office
2016 required.

20TH HYC  12:30P-2:20P W 6/18-8/9 D208
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CIS 298 CSIT Work Experience (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: approval for placement.
201E EXP
202E EXP

6/18-8/9 TBA
6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class)
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 7



[4Ld Construction Management

CIT 230 Construction Field Exper (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $30.00
Prerequisite: successful completion of one semester of
Construction Design and Management program and approval of
program director or department chair.

101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA

CIT 233 Surveying Field Experience (2.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $60.00

Prerequisite: CIT 113 and approval of program director or

department chair.
101E  EXP

CIT 254 Land Surveying (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $120.00
Prerequisite: CIT 113, CIT 253 and MAT 131 or higher.
401H HYO 5/19-7/31
Note: Lab meets on campus as listed. Lecture is
online. 5/19-7/31.

5/21-8/9 TBA

HYO 8:00A-6:00P S 5/19 M143

HYO 8:00A-12:35P U 5/20 M143

HYO 8:00A-6:00P S 6/16 M143

HYO 8:00A-12:35P U 6/17 M143

HYO 8:00A-6:00P S 7/21 M143

HYO 8:00A-12:35P U 7/22 M143
402H HYO 6/2-8/7

Note: Lab meets on campus as listed. Lecture is
online. 6/2-8/7.

HYO  8:00A-6:00P S 6/2 M143
HYO 8:00A-12:35P U 6/3 M143
HYO  8:00A-6:00P S 6/30 M143
HYO 8:00A-12:35P U 7N M143
HYO  8:00A-6:00P S 7/28 M143
HYO 8:00A-12:35P U 7/29 M143

[¥H Criminal Justice

CJS 104 Introduction to Corrections (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

CJS 127 Juvenile Delinquency (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement or ENG 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
257W ONL

[LT1] Case New Holland

CNH 119 CNH Dealer Wrk Exp | (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $35.00
Prerequisite: CNH-112, CNH-114, CNH-131, CNH-214, CNH-231,
and EST-114
201E EXP 6/18-8/9 TBA

CNH 218 CNH Equpmnt Air Cond Il  (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $35.00
Prerequisite: CNH 137 and CNH 216, or approval of instructor or
department chair.
101  LAB  10:00A-12:00P RF
LAB  1:00P-4:00P RF

6/18-7/26  TBA

5/21-6/8  WI101
5/21-6/8  W103

[LI7] Communication

COM 101 Intro Mass Communication (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $48.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or
higher.

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

COM 103 Intro to Public Speaking (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $18.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 and college level reading placement strongly
recommended.

All online sections: This fully online section of COM 103 requires
all work to be done online and requires that presentations be
delivered in front of a live audience. Students will have the option

of either coming to campus to deliver their presentations at days/
times offered by the instructor, or they can choose to find their own
audience (of at least 8 adults age 16 and older). If students choose
to find their own audience, they will also need to find a professional
setting such as a conference room or community center, and record
it themselves with their own camera capable of producing adequate
video and audio (typically the camera is set up in back of the
audience so the speaker and audience can all be seen on camera).
The presentations are recorded digitally and uploaded to a secure
location that the instructor has set up - this allows instructor and
peer feedback. Contact the instructor for additional information.

101 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 X223
102 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 X321
103 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 D218
104 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 C154
105 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 X239
106 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 X322
107 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 A214
108 LEC  1:00P-4:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 X321
203 LEC  10:30A-11:45A MTWR 6/18-8/9 A214
204 LEC  1:00P-2:15P MTWR  6/18-8/9 X321
205H HYC  6:30P-9:15P T 6/18-8/9 X321
206H HYC  6:30P-9:15P W 6/18-8/9 X321
207 LEC  6:30P-9:15P TR 6/18-8/9 X239
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
301 LEC  9:00A-11:45A  MTWRF 7/16-8/9 X322
302 LEC  11:00A-1:45P MTWR  7/16-8/9 C154

COM 120 Interpersonal Comm (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $18.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
207TH HYC  6:30P-8:30P T 6/18-8/9 C154

COM 292 Internship & Seminar (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $33.00

Prerequisite: sophomore standing in Media Arts and Production,

Broadcast Technology, Photography, or Graphic Design, and

approval of instructor or department chair.
25TW ONL

[I4 Computer Science

CSC 105 Appl/Computers in Busn/Commrc (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT 072, or MAT 098, or equivalent with grade of C
or higher.

15TW ONL

6/18-8/9 TBA

5/21-8/9 TBA
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CSC 123 Computer Scil (C/C++) (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $20.00

Prerequisite: MAT 086 or MAT 098, and CIS 122 or approval of
department chair.

All sections: CIS 122 or equivalent programming experience
strongly recommended.

15TW ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA
207TH HYC  6:00P-8:10P T™W 6/18-8/9 B133
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CSC 125 Cmptr Scill/Progin C++ (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: CSC-123 with a grade of C or higher or an equivalent
C programming language course.
Note: This course is taught with Unix-based software.
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CSC 128 Intro to Linux (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CSC 133 PC Hardwr/OS Maintenance (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
201 LEC  4:00P-7:05P TWR 6/18-8/9 D222

CSC 140 Computer Sciencel (java) (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: CIS 122 and MAT 072 or MAT 098 or approval of
department chair.

251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

CSC 256 Computer Science Il (Java) (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: CSC 140 with a grade of C or higher.

257W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

[41{d Computer Technology Center

LEARN COMPUTERS AT YOUR OWN PACE!

Word, Excel, Access, PowerPoint, computer basics, web technology, and
more.

Online or in a supervised computer lab—or both!

See csit.parkland.edu/ctc for more information.

CTC OPEN CLASSROOM (D228) HOURS

June 18-August 8

Monday: 11lam-3pm

Tuesday: 3-7pm

These CTC courses are open-entry, open-exit, which means students may
begin and complete coursework at their own pace. Students may attend
the open classroom to complete coursework, study online, or both. An

instructor is always available to help during open classroom hours. Online
students are welcome to come to the open classroom for help.

To begin the course, students should view course information in Cobra
Learning or contact the instructor. Students are encouraged but not
required to stop by D228 to get help starting their course. For late enroll-
ment in CTC classes or other questions, call 217/351-2506.

These courses are open entry through July 26. Instructor or department
chair permission is required after July 26. All course work must be com-
pleted by August 7.

CTC 119 Microsoft Outlook (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE

CTC 130 Basic Keyboarding (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE

6/18-8/9 D228

6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 132 Computer Basics (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 135 Keyboarding Skill Building (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: typing ability of 25 words per minute with minimum
errors.

201U OPE

CTC 139 Computer Basics Il (1.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $6.00

Prerequisite: proficient in basic fundamentals of Microsoft Office.
207U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 157 Google Applications (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 171 Word Processing Appl 1 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: Keyboarding ability.
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 172 Word Processing Appl2 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CTC 171 or equivalent experience.
207U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 173 Word Processing Appl 3 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CTC 172 or equivalent experience.
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 174 Spreadsheet Applicatns 1  (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 175 Spreadsheet Applicatns2 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CTC 174 or equivalent experience.

207U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 176 Spreadsheet Applicatns3 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CTC 175 or equivalent experience.

201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 177 Database Applications 1 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 178 Database Applications2 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CTC 177 or equivalent experience.
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 179 Database Applications3 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CTC178 or equivalent experience.
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 190 Intro to Publisher (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE

CTC 193 Windows (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228

CTC 197 Presentation Applctns1 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
201U OPE

6/18-8/9 D228

6/18-8/9 D228

6/18-8/9 D228

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class)
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 9



CTC 198 Presentatn Applicatns Il  (1.00 hrs.) DHG 215 Clinicll (2.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $6.00 Additional course fee: $58.00
201U OPE 6/18-8/9 D228 Prerequisite: DHG 115, DHG 116, DHG 117, DHG 118, DHG 119, BIO
CTC 271 Word Processing Apps IV (1.00 hrs.) 123, and COM 103.
Additional course fee: $6.00 401 LEC  745A-11:45A T 5/21-7/12 L1149
Prerequisite: CTC 173 or equivalent experience. CLN - 12:45P-4:45P  WR 5/21-7/12 L149
01U OPE 6/18-89 D228 402 LEC  745A-11:45A T 5/21-7/12 L1149
CLN  12:45P-4:45P  WR 5/21-7/12 L1149
[ITd Dental Hygiene 403 LEC  745A-1145A T 5/21-712  L149
. CLN  12:45P-4:45P  WR 5/21-7/12 L1149
DHG 211 Local Anesthesia (1.50 hrs.) 404 CLN  12:45P-4:45P  MT 5217712 L149
Additional course fee: $67.50 _ LEC  7:45A-11:45A W 5217712 L149
Prerequisite: DHG-118 and DHG-119; min grade C. 405 CLN  12:45P-4-45P MT 5/21-7/12 1149
401H HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 5/25-6/15 L1 LEC  74SAT145A W 521712 L149
HYO  8:00A-11:50A  F 6/22-6/22 1150 406 CLN  12:45P-4:45P  MT 5217712 L149
HYO  1:00P-4:50P  F 6/29-6/29 1150 LEC  7:45A-11:45A W 5217712 L149
HYO  1:00P-4:50P  F 5/25-5/25 1150 407 CLN  12:45P-4:45P  MT 5217712 L149
HYO  1:00P-4:50P — F 6/8-6/8 L150 LEC  7:45A-11:45A W 521712 L149
402H HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 5/25-6/15  L111
HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 6/22-6/22  L150 DHG 216 Seminar Il (1.0 hrs.)
HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 6/29-6/29 1150 Additional course fee: $13.00
HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 5/25-5/25 L150 Prerequisite: DHG 115, DHG 116, DHG 117, DHG 118, DHG 119, BIO
HYO 1:.00P-4:50P  F 6/8-6/8 L150 123, and COM 103.
403H HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 5/25-6/15 L1711 401 LEC  800A-9:50A R 521-712 L
HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 6/22-6/22  L150 . .
HYO 1.00P-4:50P  F 6?29—6?29 L150 L Diesel Power Equipment Tech
HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 5/25-5/25 L150 DPE 215 Diesel Work Experl (2.00 hrs.)
HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 6/8-6/8 L150 Additional course fee: $70.00
404H HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 5/25-6/15  L111 Prerequisite: DPE 151, DPE 230, DPE 234, DPE 239, and DPE 251
HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 6/29-6/29 L150 or approval of diesel instructor or department chair
HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 6/1-6/1 L150 Note: Diesel students only.
HYO 1.00P-4:50P  F 6/15-6/15  L150 201E EXP MTWRF 6/18-8/9 TBA
HYO  1.00P-4:50P  F 6/22-6/22  L150 DPE 238 Vehicular Air Cond 1 (1.0 hrs.)
405H HYO 8:00A-11:50A  F 5/25-6/15  L111 Additional course fee: $35.00
HYO  8:00A-11:50A  F 6/29-6/29 L150 Prerequisite: DPE 130 and DPE 234, or approval of instructor or
HYO 1:00P-4:50P  F 6/1-6/1 L150 department char.
HYO  1.00P-4:50P  F 6/15-6/15 L1150 101 LAB  10:00A-12:00P TW 521-6/8  W101
HYO 1:00P-4:50P  F 6/22-6/22  L150 LAB 1:00P-4:00P  TW 521-68  W103
406H HYO 8:00A-11:50A  F 5/25-6/15 L1711
HYO 800A-11:50A F 6/29-6/29  L150 10 Dietary Manager
HYO 1:00P-4:50P  F 6/1-6/1 L150 L .
HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 6/15-6/15 L150 DTP-1‘20 Nutrition & Diet Therapy (3.00 hrs.)
HYO 1:.00P-4:50P  F 6/22-6/22 1150 Additional course fee: $30.00 ,
407H HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 5/25-6/15 L1171 :‘rirequlsne: ENG 1017 placement or ENG 099 with a grade of B or
HYO 8:00A-11:50A F 6/29-6/29  L150 gher.
HYO 1.00P-4:50P  F 6;1—6/1/ 1150 ASTEW ONL 5/21-8/5  TBA
HYO 1:00P-4:50P  F 6/15-6/15  L150 X Economics

HYO  1:00P-4:50P F 6/22-6/22 L150

DHG 212 Dental Materials (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $39.00

Prerequisite: DHG 115, DHG 116, DHG 117, DHG 118, DHG, 119,
BIO 123, and COM 103.

ECO 101 Prin of Macroeconomics (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099, minimum grade B
All sections: Concurrent enrollment in ECO 101 and ECO 102 is not

recommended.
401 LEC 10:00A-11:50A MR 521712 L1 101 LEC 9:00A-1145A MTWR 5021-6/15 D145
LAB  8:00A-11:50A T 521712 1157 oW ONL Sorets  TBA
LAB  1:00P-450P W 521712 1157 oW ONL Sorets  TeA
402 LEC 10:00A-1:50A MR 521712 LM 130 ONL Sorets  TeA
LAB  1:00P-4:50P T 521712 1157 oW ONL cheae  TeA
LAB  8:00A-11:50A W 521712 1157 W ONL cneame  TEA
403 LEC 10:00A-1:50A MR 521712 LI oW ONL cneame  TEA
LAB  8:00A-11:50A T 521712 1157 W ONL ess  TeA
LAB  1:00P-4:50P W 5/21-712 1157
404 LEC 10:00A-1:50A MR 521712 L111
LAB  1:00P-4:50P T 5/21-712 1157
LAB  8:00A-11:50A W 5/21-712 1157
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ECO 102 Prin of Microeconomics (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099, minimum grade B

All sections: Concurrent enrollment in ECO 101 and ECO 102 is not

recommended.
15TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
2017  LEC  9:00A-11:45A MTWR  6/18-7/12 D145
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
[ Education

EDU 104 Intro to Special Educatn (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: EDU 101

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

[E1H Emergency Medical Services

EMS 110 Emergency Medical Technician (5.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $285.00

Prerequisite: acceptance into Paramedic Program, current BLS

CPR card, current EMT License, and EMS 111.

Note: 4 to 5 hours clinical time TBA per week.
10TH HYO  5:30P-9:30P M

EMS 113 Paramedicl (8.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $320.00
Prerequisite: acceptance into Paramedic Program, current BLS
CPR card, current EMT License, and EMS 111.
Note: 4 to 5 hours clinical time TBA per week.
101 CLN
LAB  1:00P-4:10P T
LEC  8:30A-11:45A TR

[EYd English

ENGLISH COMPOSITION ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENT

Students enrolling for the first time in an English composition course at
Parkland must take the English and reading assessment tests. They will then
be placed in ENG and CCS courses based on their performance on the test.

5/21-8/9 H118

5/21-8/9 CLIN
5/21-8/9 H118
5/21-8/9 H118

Students who have high enough ACT scores may be placed directly into
college-level classes without taking the Parkland assessment test. Students
with college transfer credit in English composition will be placed on the
basis of college credits already earned.

For more information, call 217/351-2217.

ENG 098 Writing Skills Review 1 (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: ENG 098 Placement CCS 098 placement.
201 LEC 11:00A-12:15P  MTWR 6/18-8/9 B114

ENG 099 Writing Skills Review Il  (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $9.00

Prerequisite: Concurrent enroliment in CCS 098 or CCS 099 may
be required. ENG 099 placement or ENG 098 with a grade of C or

higher.
2017 LEC  11:00A-12:15P  MTWR  6/18-8/9 C228
202 LEC  6:00P-8:45P MW 6/18-8/9 C132
203 LEC  1:00P-2:15P MTWR  6/18-8/9 B114
2041 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTW 6/18-8/9 X325

Note: Section restricted to non-native English
speakers. Students must also register for ALW
193 2041.

ENG 101 Compositionl (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or C or higher in CCS 098. ENG
101 placement or C or higher in ENG 099.

101 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 C132
2017 LEC  8:00A-9:50A MTR 6/18-8/9 C132
202 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTR 6/18-8/9 C132
203 LEC  12:00P-1:50P  MTR 6/18-8/9 C132
204 LEC  6:30P-9:15P TR 6/18-8/9 C132
2051 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTW 6/18-8/9 C246

Note: Section restricted to non-native English
speakers. Students must also register for

ALW-193-205I.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

ENG 102 Composition Il (3.00 hrs.)

ENG 102 — COMPOSITION I

Parkland College offers two options of research-based composition, ENG
102 — LIBERAL ARTS SECTIONS and CAREER-ORIENTED SECTIONS.

Both options fulfill freshman composition requirements for all Parkland
degree programs, and both transfer to other colleges and universities.

Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 with a grade of C or higher.

CAREER-ORIENTED SECTIONS OF ENG 102

Career-oriented sections of ENG 102 (the odd-numbered sections listed
below) are a good choice for students who plan careers in business,
technical, and scientific fields, as well as some other careers such as law
enforcement and health professions. In career-oriented sections of ENG
102, students practice the kinds of writing used in the workplace such as
memoranda, business letters, proposals, and formal reports. Students
research topics through a variety of methods and sources to develop
the skills required for the final extended research paper.

201  LEC  8:00A-9:50A MTR 6/18-8/9 C228
203 LEC  12:00P-1:50P  MTR 6/18-8/9 X325
2051 LEC  12:00P-1:50P  MTW 6/18-8/9 D221

Note: Section restricted to non-native
English speakers. Students must also enroll in

ALW-194-205I.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
255W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

LIBERAL ARTS SECTIONS OF ENG 102

Liberal arts sections of ENG 102 (the even-numbered sections listed
below) are a good choice for students majoring in humanities, arts, and
social science fields, especially those who plan to complete a bachelor’s
degree and perhaps continue on to graduate or professional school. In
liberal arts sections of ENG 102, students practice the skills required in
academic research-based writing, including analysis, synthesis, interpre-
tation, and evaluation of information and points of view from a variety
of print and electronic sources. In several shorter research-based essays
during the first part of the course, students develop the skills required
for the longer research paper completed later in the course.

202 LEC  12:00P-1:50P  MTR 6/18-8/9 C246
204 LEC  6:30P-9:15P TR 6/18-8/9 C246
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
256W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class) 7
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit



ENG 106 Accelerated Composition (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: Placement
201 LEC  6:30P-8:50P MTR 6/18-8/9 D234
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

ENG 161 Creative Writng I-Fiction (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 with minimum grade C, or approval of
department.
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

ENG 162 Creative Writing I-Poetry (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 with minimum grade C or approval of

department.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

[E'd Engineering Science
ENS 201 Engr Mech | (statics) (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $75.00
Prerequisite: PHY 141
201 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 D230

31 English As a Second Language

ESL 071 Reading/Vocabularyl (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
201 LEC  1:00P-2:50P MTWR  6/18-8/9 C137

ESL 081 Listen/Speak/Pronunc! (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $15.00
Prerequisite: Placement by department.
201 LEC 11:00A-12:50P MTWR 6/18-8/9 C137

ESL 086 Eng Lang Pronunciation (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $15.00
201  LEC  1:00P-3:45P TR 6/18-8/9 C138
202 LEC  1:00P-3:45P TR 6/18-8/9 X322

ESL 091 Grammar/Reading/Writingl (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: Placement by department.

201 LEC  8:00A-10:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 C137

331 Engineering Science and Tech

EST 110 Engr Sci/Tech Cad Wk Ex (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $3.00
Prerequisite: credit or concurrent enrollment in CAD 132,
CAD 214, and CAD 232, and approval of program director or
department chair.
101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA

EST 113 Work Experience and Ethics (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $3.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement
201E LEC 6/18-8/9 TBA
LAB 6/18-8/9 TBA

33 French

FRE 100 Intro to Basic Frenchl (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement
101 LEC  10:00A-11:35A  MTWRF 5/21-6/15 C232
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[I:X] Graphic Design

GDS 108 Design Media/Principles (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $105.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher
201 LEC  9:00A-11:25A°  MTW  6/18-8/9 D019
[I3:] Geography

GEO 140 World Geography (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher
151W ONL 5/21-6/28  TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

GEO 143 Geo of Undrdevel Areas (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

[I9 Geographic Information Systems

GIS 116 GIS Seminar (1.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $5.00

Prerequisite: GIS 110, GIS 111, GIS 112, and GIS 115.

Note: Orientation session is Tuesday, June 16, 6-8 p.m. in W 112.
Other sessions TBA.

20TH HYO 6/18-8/9 TBA
HYO  6:00P-8:00P T 6/18-6/18 W112
[T} Health Careers

Parkland College on Mattis—H Building
1309 N. Mattis Ave. Champaign, IL 61821

HCS 151 Health Care Records Mgt (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement, or approval of program director.
201H HYC  5:15P-7:05P M 6/18-8/9 H120
40TWRONL 5/21-7/1 TBA
Note: SBLHC Students ONLY. Off Campus.

HCS 153 Phlebotomy Skills (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $50.00
201 LEC  6:00P-7:50P TR 6/18-8/9 H102

HCS 154 Medical Terminology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $30.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement and ENG 101 placement.

20TW ONL 5/21-7/12 TBA
202W ONL 5/21-7/12 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

HCS 155 Pharmacology/Allied Hith  (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement and ENG 101 placement, or
approval of program director.
301RW ONL 7/2-8/9 TBA
Note: SBLHC Students ONLY. Off Campus.
40TW ONL 5/21-7/12 TBA
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HCS 173 Applied Electrocardiology (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $25.00
T0THRHYC 5/21-7/1 TBA
201TH HYC  10:00A-11:50A TR 5/21-7/12 H101
Note: One hour lab TBD by instructor.

HCS 174 Legal Issues/Health Care (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $10.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement and ENG 101 placement, or
program director approval.
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

HCS 190 A/P of Speech/Hear Mech (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $0.00

Prerequisite: approval of department chair or program director.
T0TUROPE 5/21-8/9 TBA

HCS 191 Hearing Science (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $0.00

Prerequisite: approval of department chair or program director.
T01TUROPE 5/21-8/9 TBA

HCS 192 Intro to Audiology (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $0.00

Prerequisite: approval of department chair or program director.
10TUROPE 5/21-8/9 TBA

HCS 193 Aural Rehabilitation (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $0.00
Prerequisite: approval of department chair or program director.

T0TUROPE 5/21-8/9 TBA
T History
HIS 101 Hist of Western Civl (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement.
151TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

HIS 104 History of the US to 1877 (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement.
157W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA

HIS 105 Hist of U.S. 1877 to Pres  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement.

15TW ONL 5721-6/15  TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26  TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26  TBA

HIS 108 World History | (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement.

15TW ONL

HIS 109 World History Il  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement or ENG 098 with a grade of C or
higher.
257W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
HIS 120 Afr-Amer Hist to 1865 (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 099 placement.
15TW ONL

5/21-6/15  TBA

5721-6/15  TBA

HIS 121 African Am His 1865-PRES (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099, minimum grade B
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

L] Hospitality Industry

HPI 110 Foodservice Sanitation Cert (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $10.00
15TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
Note: Final exam required to be taken on cam-
pus Friday, June 10, 9-11 a.m., in X115.
201 LEC  8:00A-5:00P MW 6/18-7/26 X115
Note: Food Service Sanitation state exam will
be given on Thursday, June 16 at 9:00 AM.
LEC  9:00A-10:00A R 6/18-7/26 X115

HPI1 132 Resort/Event Operations (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement
201H HYC  9:00A-11:30A T 6/18-8/9 X115

HPI 214 Hospitalty Indstry Semnr (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: Concurrent enrollment in HPI 215.

151TW ONL 5/21-8/9 TBA

HPI 215 Hospitalty Indstry Wk Ex (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: HPI 111, completion of 15 semester credit hours in
program aream and concurrent enrollment in HPI 214.
101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA

CITY] Humanities

HUM 101 Western Culture: Antig-Renais (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.
257w ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

HUM 102 Western Culture: Renais-Pres (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.

251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

HUM 103 Cult Val - Eastern World (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.
257w ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

HUM 104 Islamic Culture & Civil (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.
257W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

HUM 105 Cltrs Subsaharan Africa (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.
151W ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
251W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

HUM 106 Latin Amer Culture/Civ  (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement.
257w ONL
252W ONL

6/18-8/9 TBA
6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class) 1
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 3



HUM 107 Intro to Mexican Culture (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement.
257W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

HUM 122 Native Am Culture/N Amer (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement.
25TW ONL

L) Independent Study

IND 288 Independent Study (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $10.00

6/18-8/9 TBA

101 IND 5/21-8/9 TBA

102 IND 5/21-8/9 TBA

103 IND 5/21-8/9 TBA

104 IND 5/21-8/9 TBA
[ Kinesiology

FITNESS CENTER

The Parkland Fitness Center is available to Parkland students, employees,
and community members enrolled in credit classes KIN 103, KIN 147, KIN
203, or KIN 247. Anyone in these classes may work out whenever the
Fitness Center is open.

Everyone signing up to use the Fitness Center must have a Parkland ID and
must complete online orientation on Cobra Learning prior to first workout,
including those who have used the Fitness Center before.

See parkland.edu/fitnesscenter for hours and requirements.

KIN 103 Exercise Fitness (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $50.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement All sections: No concurrent
enrollment in KIN 147. All students are required to complete an
online orientation during the first two weeks of the semester.
101 LAB 5/21-8/9 P130
201 LAB 6/18-8/9 P130

KIN 147 Weight Training (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $50.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement All sections: No concurrent
enrollment in KIN 103. All students are required to complete an
online orientation during the first two weeks of the class.
101 LAB 5/21-8/9 P130
201 LAB 6/18-8/9 P130

KIN 160 Intro to Kinesiology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

KIN 164 Intro/Sports and Exercise Psyc (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

KIN 168 Theories/Princ Coaching (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
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KIN 181 Health Education (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $6.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

257w ONL

KIN 183 First Aid and CPR (2.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $6.00

Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement
101H HYO 9:00A-10:50A TR 5/21-6/8 X103
201H HYC  9:00A-10:50A TR 6/18-7/26 X103

KIN 186 Intro to Human Movement (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

6/18-8/9 TBA

or higher
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

KIN 203 Exercise Fitness Il (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $175.00
All sections: No concurrent enrollment in KIN 103, KIN 147, or

KIN 247.
101 LAB 5/21-8/9 P130
201 LAB 6/18-8/9 P130

KIN 247 Weight Training Il (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $175.00
All sections: No concurrent enrollment in KIN 103, KIN 147, or

KIN 203.
101 LAB 5/21-8/9 P130
201 LAB 6/18-8/9 P130

[T Liberal Arts and Sciences

LAS 189 Intro Lib Arts/Sciences (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement or ENG 099, minimum

grade of B.
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26  TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
[Tid Literature

LIT 120 Intro to Literature (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

LIT 127 Introduction to Fiction (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

LIT 141 Intro to African-American Lit (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 107 placement
257w ONL

[[I'9 Medical Assisting

MAS 158 Admin of Medication (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $56.00

6/18-8/9 TBA

Prerequisite: MAS 135 or CCS 099 placement, ENG 101 placement,

and MAT 070 placement or MAT 080 placement, and approval of
program director.
Note: SBLHC students only. Off campus.

301RW ONL 7/2-8/9 TBA
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MAS 170 Medical Assist Practicum (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $51.00

Prerequisite: completition of all required program courses with a
C or higher and approval of program director.

Note: Orientation Monday, May 9 from 5:00-9:00P in H107 at
Parkland on Mattis.

101 LAB 5/21-8/9
CLN  8:00A-5:00P MTWR  5/21-8/9 CLIN
['IXd Mathematics

MATHEMATICS COURSES ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENT
Parkland is committed to helping students achieve success in their course
work. In this effort, the college has designed a mathematics assessment
program to aid students in selecting the most appropriate mathemat-
ics course while taking into account their widely varied mathematics
backgrounds.

Assessment or credit in the listed prerequisite course is required prior to
registering in any mathematics course.

Assessment scores are valid for only two years; thereafter, the student
must be reassessed.

Students with transfer credit in mathematics are not required to take the
assessment, but can be placed on the basis of mathematics credits earned
within the last five years (after a review of transcripts).

See parkland.edu/assessment for more information.

Students signing up for online and hybrid math classes no longer require
special departmental permission to enroll. However, online/hybrid classes
are not the best fit for students requiring frequent interaction with their
instructor. Previous experience with online classes is highly recommended
prior to taking an online math course. Some on-campus or proctored
off-campus testing required.

MAT 060 Pre-Algebra Skills (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: assessment.
201 LEC  8:00A-9:50A MTWR  6/18-8/9 M234
202 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 M234

MAT 072 Mathematical Literacy (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00

201 LEC  8:00A-10:15A  MTWR 6/18-8/9 M208
202 LEC  10:00A-12:15P  MTWR 6/18-8/9 M128
203 LEC  11:00A-1:15P MTWR  6/18-8/9 M208

All Online Sections: Final exam must be taken on the Parkland
campus. Instructors may also required that midterm and/or unit
exams be taken on the Parkland campus.

251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 097 Geometry (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: MAT 072 with grade of C or higher, assessment, or
approval of department chair.

201 LEC  2:00P-3:50P MTWR  6/18-8/9 M128

MAT 098 Intermediate Algebra (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT 072 with grade of C or higher, or assessment.
All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is
required.
201 LEC  10:00A-12:15P  MTWR  6/18-8/9 X225
All online sections: Final exams must be taken on the Parkland
campus. Instructors also may require that midterm and/or unit
exams be taken on the Parkland campus.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 107 General Ed Mathematics (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: MAT 072 with grade of C or higher, or the following:
MAT 097 with grade of C or higher (or high school equivalent) and
MAT 098 with grade of C or higher or assessment.
Note: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is required. Final
exams must be taken on the Parkland campus. Instructors also may
require that midterm and/or unit exams be taken on the Parkland
campus.

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 108 Introf/Applied Statistics (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: MAT 072 with grade of C or higher, or the following:
MAT 097 with grade of C or higher (or high school equivalent) and
MAT 098 with grade of C or higher or assessment.

All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is

required.
101 LEC  9:00A-12:00P MTWR 5/21-6/15  M225
201 LEC  8:00A-9:55A MTWR  6/18-7/26 X224

All Online Sections: Final exam must be taken on the Parkland
campus. Instructors may also required that midterm and/or unit
exams be taken on the Parkland campus.

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 110 Business Mathematics (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: MAT 059 or MAT 060 with grade of C or higher or

assessment.

Note: Includes Excel spreadsheet applications. Sharp EL-520WBBK

calculator required. Final exams must be taken on the Parkland

campus. Instructors may also require that midterm and/or unit

exams be taken on the Parkland campus.
251w ONL

MAT 124 College Algebra (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: MAT 097 with grade of C or higher (or high school
equivalent) and MAT 098 with grade of C or higher or assessment.
All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is
required.

201 LEC 10:00A-11:50A MTWR  6/18-8/9 M211
All online sections: Final exams must be taken on the Parkland
campus. Instructors may also require that midterm and/or unit
exams be taken on the Parkland campus.

6/18-8/9 TBA

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class) 1
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 5



MAT 125 College Trigonometry (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: MAT-124 with a grade of C or higher or concurrent
enrollment in MAT-124, or assessment.

All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is

required.
201  LEC  8:00A-9:50A MTR 6/18-8/9 M235
257w ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 128 Calculus/Analyt Geom1 (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT 124 and MAT 125 with grade of C or higher in
both or MAT 126 with grade of C or higher or assessment.
All sections: T1-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is
required.
201 LEC  7:30A-9:50A MTWR  6/18-8/9 M213
202 LEC 10:00A-12:15P  MTWR 6/18-8/9 M209

MAT 129 Calculus/Analyt Geom Il (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: MAT-128 with a grade of C or higher.

All sections: See instructor for appropriate calculator.
201 LEC  8:00A-9:50A MTWR  6/18-8/9 M212
202 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 M212

MAT 131 Applied Mathematics (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: 059 or MAT 060 with grade of C or higher or

assessment.

Note: Restricted to Ag/EST students.
401R LEC  2:00P-4:50P TR

MAT 141 Finite Mathematics (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00

521-7/12  T106

Prerequisite: MAT-124 with a grade of C or higher or assessment.

All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is
required. Final exams must be taken on the Parkland campus.
Instructors may also require that midterm and/or unit exams be
taken on the Parkland campus.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 143 Calculus/Bus & Soc Sci  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: MAT-124 with a grade of C or higher or assessment.

All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is

required.
2017 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 M225
202 LEC  5:30P-7:55P MTR 6/18-8/9 M209

MAT 160 Statistics (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: MAT-124 with a grade of C or higher or assessment.

All sections: TI-83 Plus or TI-84 Plus graphing calculator is
required. Final exams must be taken on the Parkland campus.
Instructors may also require that midterm and/or unit exams be
taken on the Parkland campus.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MAT 228 Calculus/Analyt Geom Il  (4.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $16.00

Prerequisite: MAT-129 with a grade of C or higher.

All sections: The TI-89 graphing calculator is required.
201 LEC  10:00A-11:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 M213
202 LEC  1:00P-2:50P MTWR  6/18-8/9 M209
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MAT 229 Diff Eq/Intr Matrix Thry (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT-228 with a grade of C or higher or approval of
department chair.
Note: The TI-89 graphing calculator is required.
2017 LEC  10:00A-12:15P MTWR  6/18-8/9 M235

Industrial/Manufacturing Tech

MFT 151 Manufacturing Work Exp 1 (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $45.00
Prerequisite: MFT 131 or equivalent and approval of
department chair
101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA
401E LAB 6/18-8/9 TBA

MFT 152 Manufacturing Wk Exp Il  (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $45.00
Prerequisite: MFT 151 or equivalent and approval of
department chair
101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA
401E EXP 6/18-8/9 TBA

MFT 153 Manufacturing Wk Exp Il (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $45.00
Prerequisite: MFT 152 or equivalent and approval of
department chair

101E EXP 5/21-8/9 TBA

MFT 154 Manufacturing Wk Exp IV (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $45.00

Prerequisite: MFT 153 or equivalent and approval of

department chair
101E EXP

[[I51d Management

MGT 101 Principles of Management (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement

251w ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MGT 113 Human Relatns/Workplace (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $9.00

Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement
251w ONL

Marketing

MKT 101 Intro to Marketing (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $9.00
25TW ONL

[ Massage Therapy

MSG 115 Business Practices/Ethics (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $30.00
Prerequisite: MSG-113, MSG-114, MSG-131 and PSY-101.

101 LEC 12:00P-3:45P TWR 5/21-6/15 H127

MSG 117 Massage Therapy lll  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $40.00
Prerequisite: MSG-113, MSG-114, and MSG-119.
201 LEC 12:00P-4:00P MTR 6/18-8/9 H127

5/21-8/9 TBA

6/18-8/9 TBA

6/18-8/9 TBA
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MSG 132 Massage Thrpy ClinPrac2 (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $50.00

Prerequisite: Credit or concurrent enrollment in MSG-131 and
must have a current BLS Health Care Provider card.

All sections: Students must attend all five clinicals for 8 hours each

meeting. A 30 minute lunch break will be provided.
201 CLN 6/18-8/9 H128
202 CLN 6/18-8/9 H128

' Music

MUS 100 Music Fundamentals (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
15TW ONL

MUS 121 Music Appreciation (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

5/21-6/8 TBA

or higher
151W ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
201 LEC  9:00A-10:50A TWR 6/18-8/9 C14
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
255W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
256W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
257W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
35TW ONL 7/16-8/2 TBA

MUS 123 Intro to American Music (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher
15TW ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

MUS 124 Intro to Non-Western Music (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00

25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

255W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

256W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
LT.Xd Nurse Assistant

Parkland College on Mattis—H Building
1309 N. Mattis Ave. Champaign, IL 61821

NAS 111 Basic Nurs Asst Train Prog  (6.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $120.00
Prerequisite: Valid social security number; CCS 099 placement;
ENG 099 placement; MAT 060 placement; fingerprint
background check.
101  LAB  8:00A-11:00A TR
CLN  8:00A-2:30P TR
LEC  11:30A-2:30P TR
102 LAB  8:00A-11:00A TR
CLN  8:00A-2:30P TR
LEC  11:30A-2:30P TR

521-7/12  HIM
7/17-8/9 CLIN
5/21-7/12  H101
521-7/12  H109
7/17-8/9 CLIN
5/21-7/12  H101

103H HYC  9:00A-12:00P
HYC  12:30P-3:30P
HYC  8:00A-2:30P
HYC  9:00A-12:00P
HYC  12:30P-3:30P
104H HYC  9:00A-12:00P
HYC  12:30P-3:30P
HYC  8:00A-2:30P
HYC  9:00A-12:00P
HYC  12:30P-3:30P 5/23-6/20 H111
201 LEC  4:30P-9:30P MT 6/18-7/19 H106
CLN  4:30P-9:30P MTWR  7/23-8/9 CLIN
LAB  4:30P-9:30P WR 6/18-7/19 H109
202 LEC  4:30P-9:30P MT 6/18-7/19 H106
CLN  4:30P-9:30P MTWR  7/23-8/9 CLIN
LAB  4:30P-9:30P WR 6/18-7/19 H111

5/21-6/20  H109

5/21-6/20  H109
W 6/25-7/25  CLIN
5/23-6/20  H109
5/23-6/20  H109
5/21-6/20  H111
5/21-6/20  H111
6/25-7/25  CLIN
5/23-6/20  H111

£ <L

2z
225 ==

A7) Occupational Therapy Assistant

Parkland College on Mattis—H Building
1309 N. Mattis Ave. Champaign, IL 61821

OTA 116 Fieldwork I/Clinic Il  (0.50 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $5.00
101E CLN 5/21-6/8 TBA
CLN M 5/21-6/8 CLIN

OTA 217 Fieldwork Il/Clinic Il (5.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $50.00

Prerequisite: OTA 213, OTA 214, concurrent enrollment in OTA
215, OTA 216, and OTA 218, and current CPR/health record.
Note: Meeting dates and times determined by instructor and
student.

101E LEC 5/21-8/9 TBA
LAB 5/21-8/9 TBA
CLN 5/21-8/9 TBA
LTl Philosophy

PHI 100 Logic/Critical Thinking (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher
101 LEC  9:00A-12:10P MTWRF 5/21-6/8 X238
201 LEC  6:30P-9:15P TR 6/18-8/9 X238
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

PHI 103 Intro to Philosophy (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
2017 LEC  12:00P-1:50P MTWR  6/18-7/26 X221

PHI 105 Introduction to Ethics (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class) 1
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 7



Physics

PHY 120 How Things Work (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher

Note: Students needing a physical science lab course may take PHY

120 and PHY 129 to fulfill this requirement.
25TW ONL

PHY 121 General Physics1 (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: MAT 124 or equivalent
All sections: One hour lab TBA per week.
201 LEC  9:00A-10:50A MTWR 6/18-8/9 M126
LAB  11:00A-12:50P MW 6/18-8/9 M126
All online sections: Students required to take two exams on

6/18-8/9 TBA

campus.
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

PHY 122 General Physics Il  (5.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $20.00
Prerequisite: PHY 121 or equivalent.
All sections: One hour lab TBA per week.
201 LEC  1:00P-2:50P MTWR  6/18-8/9 M126
LAB  11:00A-12:50P TR 6/18-8/9 M126
All online sections: Students required to take two exams on

campus.
257W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

PHY 129 How Things Work Lab (1.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $4.00
Prerequisite: Credit or concurrent enrollment in PHY 120
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

PHY 141 Mechanics (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: MAT 128 or equivalent.
Note: Lab included.
201 LEC  12:00P-2:50P MTWR 6/18-8/9 M124

PHY 142 Electricity/Magnetism (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: PHY 141 and MAT 129 or equivalent
Note: Lab included.

201 LEC  3:00P-5:50P MTWR

PHY 143 Modern Physics (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: PHY 142 or equivalent
Note: Lab included.

201 LEC  8:00A-10:50A

*J Political Science

POS 120 Intro Political Science (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

6/18-8/9  M124

MTWR 6/18-8/9  M124

or higher
151W ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
251W ONL 6/18-7/26  TBA
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POS 122 American National Govern (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher
15TW ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
35TW ONL 7/16-8/9 TBA
Psychology

PSY 101 Intro to Psychology (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $16.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099, minimum grade B

15TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
153W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
154W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
201 LEC  10:00A-12:25P MTWR  6/18-7/26 D232
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
255W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
258W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
259W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

PSY 107 Human Sexuality (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099, minimum grade B
251W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

PSY 203 Abnormal Psych (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: PSY-101
251w ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

PSY 205 Intro Social Psychology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: PSY 101
15TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA

PSY 207 Intro Child Psychology (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: PSY 101
151W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

PSY 208 Adolescent Psychology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: PSY-101.
15TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA

PSY 209 Human Growth & Develop (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: PSY-101

15TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

PSY 220 Educational Psychology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: PSY-101

25TW ONL 6/18-7/26  TBA
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PSY 222 Industrl/Organizatnl Psy (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: PSY-101

25TW ONL

T Religion

REL 102 World’s Great Religions (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $18.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
257W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

REL 105 Bible: New Testament (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $18.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

6/18-7/26  TBA

or higher
201 LEC 10:00A-11:50A MTR 6/18-8/9 C239
L34 Respiratory Care

RTT 136 Clinical Practicum Il (1.50 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $45.00
Prerequisite: RTT 133, RTT 134, RTT 135, RTT 151, BIO 122, and
ENG 101 and concurrent enrollment in RTT 137.
Note: Clinicals are eight hours per day. Start times vary with site.
Clinical assignments often require travel outside of the 505 college
district.

201 CLN TWR  6/18-8/9 CLIN

RTT 137 Advanced Ventilation (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $81.00
Prerequisite: RTT-133, RTT-134, RTT-135, RTT-151 and concurrent
enrollment in RTT-136.
201 LEC  9:00A-3:00P M

X4 sociology

SOC 101 Intro to Sociology (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement or ENG 099, minimum grade B

6/18-8/9 244

151TW ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-6/15 TBA
25TW ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
253W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA
254W ONL 6/18-7/26 TBA

SOC 200 Soc of Marriage & Family (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $12.00

Prerequisite: ENG 099 Placement
25TW ONL

I Spanish

SPA 100 Intro to Basic Spanish | (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $12.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement
201 LEC  6:15P-8:50P MW 6/18-7/26 C229

SPA 101 Beginning Spanish1 (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: ENG 101 placement.

6/18-7/26  TBA

101 LEC  8:00A-11:55A  MTWR 5/21-6/15 C246
201 LEC  10:00A-12:25P MTWR  6/18-7/26 D148
202 LEC  6:00P-8:25P MTWR  6/18-7/26 C246

SPA 102 Beginning Spanish Il  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: SPA 101 or equivalent

101 LEC  8:00A-11:55A  MTWR  5/21-6/15 C229
201 LEC  10:00A-12:25P MTWR  6/18-7/26 B119
202 LEC  6:00P-8:25P MTWR  6/18-7/26 X230

SPA 103 Intermediate Spanish1 (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: SPA 102 or equivalent

101 LEC  8:00A-11:55A MTWR  5/21-6/15 C137
201 LEC  10:00A-12:25P MTWR 6/18-7/26 C229
202 LEC  1:00P-3:25P MTWR  6/18-7/26 C229

SPA 104 Intermediate Spanish 1l  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: SPA 103 or equivalent
201 LEC  10:00A-12:25P MTWR 6/18-7/26 D231

SPA 220 Spanish Converstn & Cultr  (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: SPA 104 with minimum grade B or permission from

department.
201 LEC 6:00P-8:25P  MTWR 6/18-7/26 ~ (€239
H1:1 Surgical Technology

SUR 275 Clinical Practicum Ill  (6.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $60.00

Prerequisite: SUR 116, SUR 150, SUR 158, SUR 210, SUR 218, SUR
231, SUR 232, SUR 238, SUR 239, SUR 254, SUR 259, SUR 273, and

SUR 274.
401 LEC  8:00A-11:55A T 5/22-7/12 L143
LAB  1:00P-4:00P T 5/22-7/12 L143
CLN  6:30A-3:00P WR 5/22-7/12 CLIN
402 LEC  8:00A-11:55A T 5/22-7/13 L143

LAB  1:00P-4:00P T
CLN  6:30A-3:00P WR

LT3 Theatre

THE 100 Theatre Appreciation (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

5/22-713 L1143
5/22-7/12  CLIN

or higher
15TW ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
153W ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
201 LEC  9:00A-10:15A MTWR 6/18-8/9 C154
202H HYC  6:30P-8:30P W 6/18-8/9 C154
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
35TW ONL 7/16-8/9 TBA
352W ONL 7/16-8/9 TBA

THE 101 History of Theater (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $24.00

Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher

251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

INSTRUCTIONAL METHODS: CLN Clinical site (off-campus) EXP Work experience/internship (off-campus) HYC Hybrid (50% or more in-class) 1
HYO Hybrid (50% or more online) LABLab LEC Lecture ONL Online (login to COBRA) OPE Open-entry, open-exit 9



THE 124 Film Appreciation (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C

or higher
157TW ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
152W ONL 5/21-6/8 TBA
201 LEC  9:00A-11:40A  TWR 6/18-8/9 C118
25TW ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
252W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA
35TW ONL 7/16-8/9 TBA

THE 125 Film History (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $24.00
Prerequisite: CCS 099 placement or CCS 098 with a grade of C
or higher
251W ONL 6/18-8/9 TBA

Al Veterinary Technology

VTT 118 Veterinary Clinical Practicum (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $105.00
Prerequisite: VTT 111, VTT 112, VTT 115, VTT 117, and VTT 150.
All sections: Students must complete 240 hours of clinical time.
Work schedule will vary for each student. Saturdays may be
required.
101  CLN  8:00A-5:00P
102 CLN  8:00A-5:00P

ITT) welding

WLD 111 Introduction to Welding (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $120.00
Prerequisite: CCS 098 placement
101 LEC  6:00P-7:50P MW 5/21-8/9 T131
LAB  8:00P-9:40P MW 5/21-8/9 T132

WLD 113 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $60.00

MTWRF  5/21-8/9 CLIN
MTWRF  5/21-8/9 CLIN

Prerequisite: WLD 110 or WLD 111, and concurrent enrollment in

WLD 213.
401 LEC  6:00P-9:55P MW 5/21-6/28 T130
LAB  6:00P-9:55P MW 5/21-6/28 T132

WLD 213 Adv Gas Tungsten Arc Weld (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $60.00

Prerequisite: WLD 110 or WLD 111, and concurrent enrollment in

WLD 113.
401 LEC  6:00P-9:55P MW 7/2-8/9 T130
LAB  6:00P-9:55P MW 7/9-8/9 T132

WLD 216 Welding Certification1 (4.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $120.00
Prerequisite: WLD-111
101 LEC  6:00P-7:50P TR
LAB  8:00P-9:40P TR

5/21-8/9 T131
521-8/9  T132

20

E{41 Radiologic Technology: CT

XCT 215 CT Clinical (3.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $51.00
Prerequisite: ARRT primary certification.

201R CLN 6/18-8/9 TBA

EX'L Radiologic Technology: MRI

XMR 217 MRI Clinical (6.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $102.00

Prerequisite: ARRT primary certification.
001 CLN

ECYY Radiologic Technology

XRA 110 Basic Clinical Skills (3.00 hrs.)

Additional course fee: $30.00

Prerequisite: admission to Radiologic Technology program.
201 LEC  8:00A-11:55A TR 6/18-8/9 L158
202 LEC  8:00A-11:55A TR 6/18-8/9 L158

XRA 231 Clinical lll  (2.00 hrs.)
Additional course fee: $40.00
Prerequisite: XRA-112, XRA-132, BIO-122 and PHY-112.
201 CLN  8:00A-3:30P MWF 6/18-8/9 CLIN

5/29-8/3 TBA
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Parkland College ONLINE

Advance your career, prepare to transfer, or finish a degree... from home!

You can earn these degrees entirely online:

e Associate in General Studies (AGS)

e Associate in Science in Business Administration

e Associate in Arts in Early Childhood Education

e Associate in Arts in History

e Associate in Arts in Liberal Arts and Sciences

e Associate in Arts in Political Science

e Associate in Arts in Psychology

e Associate in Arts, Associate of Science in Secondary Education
e Associate in Arts in Sociology

e Associate in Arts, Associate of Science in Special Education

e Associate in Applied Science in Customized Career Preparation
e Certificate, Application Specialist

You can earn these degrees mostly online:

e Associate in Science, Certificate in Accounting

e Certificate, Business: Entrepreneurship

e Associate in Applied Science in Business: Management
e Associate in Applied Science in Business: Marketing

e Associate in Arts in Criminal Justice Education

e Associate in Arts in Elementary Education

e Associate in Arts in English Literature

e Certificate, General Programming

e Associate in Arts in Social Work

Find the ONLINE program that’s right for you—call Admissions at 217/351-2482 or email
admissions@parkland.edu.



SIGN UP

NOW
FOR FALL

Get ahead.

at PARKLAND COLLEGE

Room U214

admissions@parkland.edu
www.parkland.edu/admissions

217/351-2482




